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No. of Sheepon
April30,

1895.
April 30,

1896.

Clarkson, H. and W., Christchurch
Clarkson, W. B., Upper Riccarton
Cleathing, J., Whitecliffs
Clements, Guy, Springfield
Clinton, N., Greendale
Clinton, P., Darfield
Coe, C. II., Irwell
Coe, John (Executors of), Irwell
Cogan, James, Racecourse Hill
Coggan, W., West Melton
Colee, R., Greendale
Colle, A. V., Greendale
Collins, William, Springston
Collison, James, Charring Cross
Colthart, Robert, Broomfield, Sheffield
Colville, A., Glentunnel
Cook Brothers, Lyttelton
Cook, W., Courtenay
Cooper, G., Southbridge
Cooper, T. and A., Leeston
Corbett, James, Hornby
Cordy Brothers, Steventon, Whitecliffs
Cordy, James, Hororata
Cordy, John (Executors of), Hororata
Cordy, Miss, Coalgate
Cornelius.D.,. Dunsandel
Cossar, George, TaiTapu
Cotton, B., Hororata
Cowan, A. M , Kimberley
Cowan, Broshers, Southbridge
<~!ox, E. O., Christchurch
Craig, John, Southbridge
Craighead, D., Russell's Flat
Craighead, James,Russell's Flat
Craighead, John, Russell's Flat
Craighead, Thomas, Russell's Flat
Craik and RobertBon, Russell's Flat
Cresswell, John, Hororata
Croskell, R., Kirwee
Cross, W. P., Burnham
Crozier, W., Marshlands
Crump, David, Springston
Crump, F., Glenroy
Cryer, Sarah, Southbridge
Crysell, W., Rolleston
Cullen, J. R., Annat
Cunneen Brothers, Broadfield
Cunneen, J., Broadfield
Cunningham, Andrew, Dunsandel
Cunningham, J., Brookside
Cunningham, P., Rockwood (Christchurch)
Curragh, Robert, Templeton
Dalgety, ForteBcue, Grassmere, Christchurch
Daniels, E. H, Papanui
Davidson, Major-General A. G. Taraghur,

Glentunnel
Davidson, A. J., Greenpark
Davies, Rees, Hororata
Davies, W., Yaldhurst
Davis, A. E., Lyppert, Halkett Town
Davis, A. H, Kimberley
Davis, G., Halkett
Davis, John, Papanui
Davis, W. A., Halket
Dawson, T., Burnham
Dawson, Thomas, Hornby
Day, F. O, Kaiapoi
Deal, O, Christchurch
Deans, John, Riccarton
Deans, John, Homebush
Dearnley, A. H., Springston
Dennis, Samuel, Glenroy
Dent and Son, Charing Cross
Derrett, E., Springbank, Hororata
Dixon, Charles, Kirwee
Dixon, Thomas, Leeston
Dixon, Thomas, Spreydon
Donald, F., Hororata
Donald, John, Killinchy
Dormau, William, Springfield
Douds, T., Belfast
Doyle, J.,Tai Tapu
Doyle, Miles, Southbridge
Doyle, P., WThitecliffa

3.329
710

"37

2964
2413

Nil
202

192
7185

152
3065
344
170
'5'
160
89
82

30
9150
2392.380
'54

61
'75

Nil
83
80

1190
690

95
200

72
Nil

1,300
780
4.31
136

10
400

75O0
44i

I IOOO

290
8249

476
10500

16821752
150
347

3

33
40.3

5
100

172
Nil

473
1037

57
283
438'96

95
483

35'4
'3

196
29

"9
379

66
98

100
87

485
1610
3880

121
8908

146
75

96
'55
260

Nil
60

473
2954

230
'97

Nil
Nil

464
16
45

278
191
191
473

1523
5030

99
778776

78
172600
162

'30
376

98
250
256

8.3
Nil

260
48

'43
'49

9
526

21526
7'583677

345
90

262
58

100
Nil

573
4'5

88
200
150
69
'52

250
4

375
21669

760
594
490

78
378

18
188
77506
52

163
29

5°3

49'
57

122
39

560

No. of Sheep on

April 30, April 3
1895. 1896.

April 30,
1896.

Doyle, S. O, Doyleston
Drummond, Peter, Lauriston
Dryden, John, Woolston
Duncan, J., Darfield
Duncan, J., Sheffield
Duncan, John, Hororata
Dunlop, William, Marshlands
Dunn, D. (Executors of), Lincoln
Dunn, R. J.,Kaiapoi
Duthie, Alexander, Aylesbury
Dynes, John, Leeston
Dysart, James, Courtenay
Eaglesome, Hugh, Christchurch
Eaglesome, John, Ellesmere
Ealam, W. T., Rolleston
Earl, Mark, Killinchy
Early, Charles, Greendale
Ede, William, Kimberley
Eden, W., Weedons
Egan, Michael, Athmount, Aylesbury
Ellis Brothers, Rolleston
English, Mrs., Greenpark
Evans, J. O, Springfield
Ewans, Godfrey, Hororata
Farr, H, Rolleston
Farmer, Alfred, Springston
Fay, Mrs. Anthony, Doyleston
Fay, John, Doyleston
Ferguson, John, Annat
Field, James, Springfield
Fincham, George, Taumutu
Fincham, John, Southbridge
Fincham, Robert, Ellesmere
Fincham, T., Willow Glen, Southbridge
Finlay, J., Courtenay
Finlay, William, Courtenay
Finlayson, J., Lake Coleridge
Flack Brothers, Styx
Fleming, R. G., Willow, Sheffield
Flood, Kate. Southbridge
Follows,W ., Halkett Town
Ford, A. S., Papanui
Forrester, James, Christchnrch
Foster, &., Springfield
Foster, W., Flllesmere
Fowler, B., CharingCross, UpperRiccarton...
Fowler, B. T., Broomfield, Upper Riccarton
Fowler, W. L., Aylesbury
Fox, F., Marshlands
Frampton, G., Brookside
Fraser, Alexander, Dunsandel
Fraser, J. and A., Sheffield
Fryer, P. J., Guelderland, Prebbleton
Fryer, P. J., Marton Marsh, Prebbleton ...
Furze, J. M., Dunsandel
Fussell, Thomas, Doyleston
Gabbie, W., Mount Pleasant, Southbridge ...
Gallagher, Alexander, Prebbleton
Gallagher Brothers, Prebbleton
Galpin, E., Leeston
Gamble, Charles, Waddington
Gammack, James (Executors of), Springston
Gardiner, A., Courtenay
Gardiner, H., Wilson's Farm, Irwell
Gardiner, J. S., Holcombe, Leeston
Gardiner, W., Coalgate
Garforth, S., Spreydon, Christchurch
Garland, D., Darfield
Garland, J. E., Hillsborough, Christchurch...
Gaskin, J., Springfield
Gebbie, Agnes, Halkett
Geddes, R., Weedons
Gemmell, John, Dunsandel
Gemmeli, John, jun., Sheffield
Gerard, W., Manuka Point, Christchurch ...
Gerard, W., Snowdon, Christchurch
Gerkin, D., Lincoln
Gibson, Archie, Prebbleton
Gibson, R., Dunsandel
Gibson, Robert, West Melton
Gibson, S., Dunsandel
Giddings, &., Greendale
Gilbert, John, Dunsandel
Gill, James, Kirwee ...

18
5°°
12.3
200

9°
66

'97
188

73
661
257
877

25
400

53
61
9'

'35
•4

200
95
84

275
294
494
569
100
294

663284
30.3

6900
5'°'92

10
69

200
92

243
99

460

92
Nil
Nil

3°5
Nil

6.3
9.3
12

273
577

81
678
296
892
29
32

693
56
36
99
'3'

9283
90
62
92

2.34
290
856
55'

Nil
'94
140
559
219
354

6.348
200

Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil

80
269
26

641
436

99
9=
7478

1294
1010
1520
2021

172748
72

1.37
95

622
2030

299
7°3
220216
392
466
396
99°
153
64248
61

'55
100

78
79

1470
919

206356
748
'99
120
83

800
2170

298
850
506

55
5'5
498346
480
584284

518921136
20

4000
23500
Nil

61
Nil4'

97
199

1588
698
193

2.5
1471067

1100
191
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